Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 10292018.0 Type: Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons

Oil, Gas & Associated Hydrocarbons

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit:1 ML 53854.0 3S 22E 32 All Uintah  640.00
Sealed Bid: HOODOO MINING & PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC $2,252.80 $30.00
$2,282.80
Unit: 2 3S 22E 36 NEVANE), WYEYs, Ws Uintah  520.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 3 3S 23E 2 Lots 1(39.99), 2(39.87), Uintah  639.42
3(39.81), 4(39.75), S¥2N¥%, SV
[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit:4 ML 53855.0 3S 23E 16 All Uintah  640.00
Sealed Bid: HOODOO MINING & PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC $2,252.80 $30.00
$2,282.80
Unit: 5 ML 53856.0 3S 23E 32 All Uintah  640.00
Sealed Bid: HOODOO MINING & PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC $2,252.80 $30.00
$2,282.80
Unit: 6 4s 22E 2 Lots 1(40.01), 2(40.03), Uintah  640.16
3(40.05), 4(40.07), S%2NY%, S¥
[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 7 10S 16E 6 SEVNWY Duchesne 40.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
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Unit: 8

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 9

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 10

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 11
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 12

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 13

Sealed Bid: No Bids
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10S

11S

11S

125

125

125

17E

14E

14E

13E

13E

14E

32
33

36

16

36

Lots 1(39.93), 2(39.94),
3(39.96), 4(39.97), S¥:N%, St
[All]

All
SWZ%SWa

Lots 1(40.05), 2(40.16),
3(40.26), 4(40.25), NE%,
N%NW, SEANWY, NYASEV
[Lots aka S¥:SY¥5]

N%2, SWh, NV2SE%

Lots 1(39.54), 2(37.40),
3(37.30), 4(36.26), 5(36.62),
N%, N¥%SW%, NWY%SE% [All]

Lots 4(49.49), 7(56.34) [aka
SW¥“uNWY%, Far WY of
NW%SW4]

SW%NEY, SYSNWY

Lots 2(40.35), 3(40.21) [aka
NWYNEY, NEANW%)

Duchesne, 639.80

Duchesne 680.00

Duchesne 520.72

Carbon  560.00

Carbon 627.12

Carbon  306.39

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 14

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 15

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 16

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 17

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 18

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 19

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 20

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 21

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 22

Sealed Bid:

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids
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12S

12S

13S

13S

15S

15S

15S

15S

15S

14E

15E

20E

21E

21E

24E

25E

25E

25E

32

16

16

27

16

32
33

36

All

Lot 4 [SW%NW%]
Lot 1 [SEYANEX]

All

EV2E)

Lots 1(36.20), 2(36.22),
3(36.22), 4(36.24), S¥iN%, S
[All]

SEZANWY

All

All
SWZ%NEY

All

Carbon

Carbon

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Grand

640.00

85.80

640.00

160.00

624.88

40.00

640.00

680.00

640.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 23 ML 53857.0 20S
Sealed Bid: Rampike Resources, Ltd

Unit: 24 ML 53858.0 20S

Sealed Bid: Rampike Resources, Ltd

Unit: 25 ML 53859.0 21S

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

Unit: 26 ML 53860.0 21S

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

Unit: 27 ML 53861.0 21S
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21E

21E

16E

16E

16E

16
17

11
12

NY2SW7, S¥2S%2, NW4SEV4

NW%, SV
NY2NE%

Lots 1(11.70), 4(11.30),
5(40.00), 8(40.00), 9(40.00),
12(40.00), 13(40.00),
16(40.00), SW% [aka Far N of
EVANEY, Far N of W/NWY,
NE%NEY, NW%NWX)

Lots 3(10.96), 4(10.86),
5(40.00), 6(40.00), 7(40.00),
8(40.00), 9(40.00), 10(40.00),
11(40.00), 14(40.00),
15(40.00), 16(40.00),
18(40.00), 19(40.00),
NE¥SWY, NWYSEY, SVASEY:
[Lots aka Far N% of NEX%, Far
N% of NANW?, Far N% of
SEVANW%, NVANEY:, SWYNEY,
EV/ANW]

SE%
NESWY, WY2SWY, NE%SEY:

Grand

Grand

Grand

Grand

Emery

280.00

560.00

423.00

661.82

520.00

$840.00

$30.00

$1,680.00

$870.00

$30.00

$4,877.19

$1,710.00

$30.00

$7,632.86

$4,907.19

$30.00

$7,662.86
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13 NW7SEY

14 NEa
Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc. $5,496.40 $30.00
$5,526.40
Unit:28 ML53862.0 215 18E 2 Lots1(5.83),2(5.76), 3(5.70), Grand  342.92
4(5.63), S¥% [All]
Sealed Bid: Transcontinent Oil Company $1,835.05 $30.00
Sealed Bid: Rampike Resources, Ltd $1,029.00
$1,865.05
Unit: 29 ML 53863.0 21S 18E 36 All Grand 640.00
Sealed Bid: Transcontinent Oil Company $37,536.00  $30.00
$37,566.00
Unit: 30 21S 21E 32 All Grand 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 31 ML 53864.0 22S 18E 2 Lots 1(53.54), 2(53.44), Grand 693.60
3(53.36), 4(53.26), SN, St
[All]
Sealed Bid: Transcontinent Oil Company $4,434.66  $30.00
$4,464.66
Unit: 32 22S 20E 2 Lots 1(42.49), 2(42.50), Grand 650.04
3(42.52), 4(42.53), SYiN¥%, St
[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00

Unit: 33 225 21E 2 Lots 1(13.50), 2(13.48), Grand  693.84
3(13.45), 4(13.41), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
SYN%, S¥ [All]

Sealed Bid: No Bids
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$0.00

Unit: 34 ML 53865.0 29S 21E 2 Lots 1(40.31), 2(40.34), SanJuan 641.40
3(40.36), 4(40.39), S¥:NY%, SV
[All]
Sealed Bid: Wilcox Qil & Gas, Inc. $15,144.78  $30.00
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd $1,284.00
$15,174.78
Unit: 35 ML 53866.0 29S 25E 32 All SanJuan 640.00
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd. $1,286.40  $30.00
$1,316.40
Unit: 36 ML 53867.0 29S 25E 36 All SanJuan 640.00
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd. $1,286.40 $30.00
$1,316.40
Unit: 37 ML 53868.0 29S 26E 32 All SanJuan 640.00
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd. $1,286.40  $30.00
$1,316.40
Unit: 38 ML 53869.0 30S 25E 2 Lots 1(19.36), 2(19.28), SanJuan 1,356.96
3(19.20), 4(19.12), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00),
12(40.00), 13(40.00),
14(40.00), 15(40.00),
16(40.00), 17(40.00),
18(40.00), 19(40.00),
20(40.00), 21(40.00),
22(40.00), 23(40.00),
24(40.00), 25(40.00),
26(40.00), 27(40.00),
28(40.00), S¥ [All]
Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd. $2,727.57 $30.00
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Unit: 39 ML 53870.0 30S

Sealed Bid: Wilcox Oil & Gas, Inc.

Sealed Bid: Anderson Oil Ltd.

Unit: 40 ML 53871.0 8N
Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC

Unit: 41 ML 53872.0 8N
Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC

Unit: 42 ML 53873.0 9N

Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC

Unit: 43 ML 53874.0 9N
Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC

Unit: 44 ML 53875.0 10N
Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC

Unit: 45 ML 53876.0 10N
Sealed Bid: Fiik Exploration LLC
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25E

11w

12w

13w

13w

13w

13w

16

32

36

16

16

36

All

NEY, SV

All

Lots 1(39.29), 2(39.23),

3(39.18), 4(39.13), S¥N%, S

[All]

All

All

All

San Juan

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

Box Elder

$2,757.57

640.00

$17,030.40 $30.00
$1,286.40

$17,060.40

480.00
$960.00  $30.00
$990.00

640.00
$1,280.00  $30.00
$1,310.00

636.83
$1,274.00  $30.00
$1,304.00

640.00
$1,280.00  $30.00
$1,310.00

640.00
$1,280.00  $30.00
$1,310.00

640.00
$1,280.00  $30.00
$1,310.00
Total Acreage: 25,584.70
Total Winning Bids: $117,206.51
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 14,276.53
Total Filing Fees: $690.00
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Offering Application Number

Metalliferous Minerals

TWP
Unit: 46 22S
Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 47 34S
Sealed Bid: No Bids
Unit: 48 ML 53877.0 10S

10292018.0

RNG
16E

11E

3W

Sealed Bid: Continental Mineral Claims Inc.

Unit: 49 ML 53878.0 10S
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3W

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Section
2

16

10
15
21
22

19

20

Type: Metalliferous Minerals

Legal
Lots 3(7.20), 4(7.22), 5(36.22), Grand
6(40.00), S¥:NYs &amp; S¥ of
7(30.00), S¥:N¥; &amp; S¥ of
8(30.00), 9(40.00), 10(40.00),
11(40.00), 12(30.06),
13(39.12), NE¥SW%, SVASWi,
SEY% [Lots aka SYANY:NY2NEY,
S¥:N¥%:NEY, SVANEY, Part of
NW?7%, Part of NW%SW]

S¥:NY, SVs Garfield

SE% Juab
SW

W%WYs

NEY, EVaSWYi, WYASEY4

SEYa

Lots 3(39.51), 4(39.57), Juab
NE%SW%, WYSEY [Lots aka
W¥SW]

NW7SW

County Acreage

619.82

480.00

960.00

1,478.86

High Bid Amt Filing Fee

$0.00

$0.00

$35,001.60  $30.00

$35,031.60
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29 NY:NEY, NW2, NEASW,
SY:SWYa

30 Lots 1(39.68), 2(39.82),
3(39.98), 4(40.12), N%:NEZ,
SEVNEY, NEXANWY, EVASSWYi,
SWSEY [Lots aka WY%W5]

31 Lot 1(40.18), NEX4ANW? [Lot
aka NWZNW%]

32 NE%NEY, W)ANEY, NWa,
EVASEVa

Sealed Bid: Continental Mineral Claims Inc. $10,012.83  $30.00
$10,042.83
Unit: 50 ML 53879.0 10S 4W 36 NW%, S¥ Juab 1,131.20
11S 4W 2 Lots 1(42.50), 2(42.70),
3(42.90), 4(43.10), S¥2N¥, S¥s
[All]
Sealed Bid: Continental Mineral Claims Inc. $5,003.44  $30.00
$5,033.44
Unit: 51 11S 17W 32 All Juab 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 52 11S 17W 36 All Juab 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 53 12S 3W 32 All Juab 1,280.00
33 All
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
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Unit: 54 125 17W 2 Lots 1(29.64), 2(29.51), Juab 757.80
3(29.39), 4(29.26), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00),
12(40.00), S% [All]

Sealed Bid: No Bids

$0.00
Unit: 55 13S 3W 4 Lots 1(39.48), 2(39.72), Juab 1,236.80
3(39.96), 4(40.20), S¥2NY¥, S¥.
[All]
5 Lots 1(40.08), 2(39.60),
3(39.12), 4(38.64), S¥:NY%,
NY5SW%, SW%SWYi, SEY [Lots
aka N¥%:N5)
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 56 21S 16W 16 NWNEY, NEXANWY Millard  80.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 57 30S ow 2 Lots 1(47.61), 2(47.64), Piute 670.60
3(47.66), 4(47.69), S¥aNY¥, SV
[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Total Acreage: 9,975.08
Total Winning Bids: $50,017.87
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 3,570.06
Total Filing Fees: $90.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 10292018.0 Type: Bituminous Sands / Asphaltic Sands

Bituminous Sands / Asphaltic Sands

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 58 4s 20E 34 All Uintah  640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 59 4s 20E 35 All Uintah  640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 60 4s 20E 36 Lots 1(39.12), 2(39.38), Uintah  638.00
3(39.62), 4(39.88), W¥%EY:, W5
[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 61 58 21E 6 Lots 1(38.04), 2(37.87), Uintah  627.80

3(37.56), 4(37.09), 5(38.64),
6(38.60), SN, SW%, WSEY

[All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 62 ML 53880.0 5S 21E 7 Lots 1(39.96), NW¥%NE%, Uintah 639.96
SVsNEY, WY, SEY [All]
Sealed Bid: Tecuta LLC $7,200.00  $30.00
$7,230.00
Unit: 63 5S 21E 8 Lots 1(41.92), 2(41.89), Uintah 645.20
3(41.85), 4(41.82), 5(38.88),
6(38.84), W¥%EY:, SaNW%,
SW7 [All]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
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Total Acreage: 3,830.96

Total Winning Bids: $7,200.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 639.96
Total Filing Fees: $30.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 10292018.0 Type: Gemstone & Fossil

Gemstone & Fossil

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee

Unit: 64 ML 53881.0 27S 7E 16 NESW7 Wayne  40.00
Sealed Bid: Sleepy Hollow Campground $1,600.00 $30.00
$1,630.00

Unit: 65 ML 53882.0 27S 9w 16 NWNEY Beaver 40.00
Sealed Bid: Vincent L Allred $6,080.00  $30.00
$6,110.00
Total Acreage: 80.00
Total Winning Bids: $7,680.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 80.00
Total Filing Fees: $60.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results
Offering Application Number 10292018.0 Type: Industrial Sands

Industrial Sands

TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 66 21S 18E 16 All Grand 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 67 21S 19E 16 All Grand 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 68 21S 24E 28 W»%:NWY, SWh Grand 240.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Unit: 69 7N 12w 32 All Box Elder 640.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Total Acreage: 2,160.00
Total Winning Bids: $0.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 0.00
Total Filing Fees: $0.00
Grand Total Acreage: 41,630.74
Grand Total Winning Bids: $182,104.38
Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage: 18,566.55
Grand Total Filing Fees: $870.00
Grand Total: $182,974.38
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